

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President **S. Sivakumar** M. : 9486102121 E-mail : presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary **Prahlad Rai** M. : 9868278222 E-mail : gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T. C. Jain

M. : 9868188748 E-mail : fsaibsnleachq@gmail.com DATED: 25.06.2018

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/2018

То

The Chairman & Managing Director, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi -110 001

Subject: Our request to hold ongoing CPCs before notification of CPSU Cadre Hierarchy.

Respected Sir,

The Executives of BSNL including the members of AIBSNLEA noted with grave concern the activities of the Majority Association against the most logical and correct decision of CMD BSNL to complete all ongoing DPCs before notification of CPSU Cadre Hierarchy. The majority association has summoned all the CHQ office bearers and Circle secretaries to be present on 27th June at Delhi to pressurize the BSNL management for immediate notification of proposed CPSU cadre hierarchy. They had their CHQ office bearers and Circle Secretaries meeting just one week back now again calling them at New Delhi is nothing but an necked attempt to apply physical pressure on BSNL management. Why they are so desperate? They are deciding such actions to safeguard whose interest? Hon'ble CMD has rightly decided to fill-up all available vacancies by DPCs before implementation of CPSU Hierarchy, introduction of which will abolish all existing vacancies. Why the majority association is bent upon to implement it now itself is beyond anybodies imagination. What wrong will happen if it is notified after 1 or 2 month? There are certain elements in the proposed hierarchy scheme which are detrimental to the seniors who are stagnating for 10-12 years. We are confident that our respected CMD and BSNL management shall never compromise with the future of thousands of executives for the sake of few.

With kind regards,

Yours Sincerely

General Secretary

Copy for kind information and necessary action please:

The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi - 110001
The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi - 110001